# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre AZEMA	01/04/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE	
Street Address:	5-7 rue Albert Einstein	
Internal Address:	B.P. 107	
City:	F-78191 Trappes	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	FR0550546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)995-0318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4840

Email: patent@lawofcjdj.com
Correspondent Name: Jerome D. Jackson
Address Line 1: 211 N. Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 171.019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerome D. Jackson

Total Attachments: 2

source=171-019-assignment#page1.tif source=171-019-assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 FR05

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0509 Application PCT/FR2005/050546

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, André AZEMA, a citizen of France, residing in Saix, France and having a post office address at Le Mercadel, Longuegineste, F-81710 Saix, France, have invented a ROTARY TRANSFER DEVICE WITH FINGER MOVING ON A CAMFORMING PATH, for which a PCT International Application was filed July 5, 2005 as PCT/FR2005/050546.

WHEREAS, COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE, a French company having a post office address at 5-7 rue Albert Einstein, B.P. 107, F-78191 Trappes, France is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, and in all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I André AZEMA do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted in the United States of America, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

AND, I HEREBY further agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and cooperate in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful

Page 1 of 2

# Application PCT/FR2005/050546

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature: André AZEMA

Assignment Execution Date:

4-01-07

**RECORDED: 01/20/2007**